	22-2001 Attorney Docket No.: 018150.0175				
RECO.					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Stents: P	725481 3) or copy(ies) thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies					
Jung-C huana HSU					
5-15-01					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?				
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign					
Name: P & F Brother					
Address: No. 12, 6th Road,	Address: No. 12, 6th Road,				
Industrial Park,					
Country: Taichung, Taiwan					
Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	ched?				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	Change of Name Other:				
Execution Date: September 5, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:					
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).</u> :	B. <u>Patent No(s).:</u>				
29/129,550					
Others on additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1				
James B. Arpin Baker Botts L.L.P.	= Total: 1				
The Warner; Suite 1300	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00				
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
(202) 639-7700 (telephone)					
(202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)				
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inforthe original document.	May 15, 2001				
James B. Arpin	Date				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
AND THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY					
그 사람들은 그는 그는 그는 그를 가는 것이 되었다. 그는 그를 가는 그를 가는 것이 되었다. 그는 그를 가는 것이 되었다. 그를 가장 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그를 가장 되었다. 그렇게	7				
	2				

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0059 Attorney Docket No.: 018150.0196

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assi	ignment agreement is appli	icable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
	SCROLL SAW		
(check one)	TENT RIGHTS referred to ☑ a patent application fo ☐ U.S. patent application		rrently with this assignment.
an it gy ff san f	TENT RÎGHTS also inclu dentified above. FENT RIGHTS assigned u		ns of the patents and patent
(check one)	☑ U.S. patent rights onl ☐ worldwide patent right any U.S. patent applie	ly. s. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim cation identified above.	the benefit of the filing date of
The ASS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in t	his agreement is (or are): Jung-Chuan, HSU	
(Full name o (Address) _		Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan	
	f second joint inventor, if a	ny)	
(Full name o	f third joint, inventor, if an	ly)	
(Address) _			
(Address of a	SIGNEE is:	THER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION th Road, Industrial Park, Taichung, Ta Taiwan (STATE OF COUNTY)	iwan
		(state or country)	
which is ack the full the ent the rig As to a Commission and interest Further	mowledged, have and do ne and exclusive right to the increase increase in the claim priority under 3 ll U.S. patent applications as mer of Patents and Trademat, for the sole use and enjoyer, the ASSIGNOR(S) agrees.	of USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for signed under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby tarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ament of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The said ASSIGNEE, or its represe easy to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represe easy testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawfulled.	r this invention. authorize(s) and request(s) the ssignee of the entire right, title ntatives, any facts know to the I papers, execute all divisional,
	ers Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors a	d ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do c and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	
TO MIC SMICE	(Signature o	Jung - Chuan f sole or first inventor)	(Date)
		second inventor, if any)	(Date)
		of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature C	If filling macrossis and and a	•

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0060